Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

WoRspALL, Ann
WILKINSON, Amy
HerMman, Hans Christian
Heywoop, James Arthur
Long, Margaret Alice ...
DerLivanni, Hariklia

Tuke, Maria

- Cross, James Devonport
BURRELL, Alice

GReavVES, Nellie .
Elizabeth.

ANDERSON, Agnes Stuart

Moopig, Edith Isabelle

StoNe, Gwendoline
Sybil Hope.

JEAN_S, Ida Grace

L

Frognall, Deeping St. James, Lincolnshire, Spinster.
Llith February 1955.

“ Edgely ”, 21 ‘Whitehall Road, Birkenshaw, Bradford,
Widow. 27th December 1961.

Links View, Belvedere Grove, Bridlington, Yorkshire,
Retired Provision Merchant. 3rd April 1961.

17 Grange Avenue, Hale, Cheshire, Retired Merchant,
Ist July 1962,

Higher Nansladron, Saint Austell, Cornwall, Wife of
Eric William Long. 15th May 1962.

26 Southern Road, Southbourne, Bournemouth,
Hants, Spinster. 23rd June 1962.
Fairfield Nursing Home, Doncaster, Yorkshire,

formerly 13 Park Road, Doncaster, Widow.
‘March 1962.

18 Avondale Gardens, West Hartlepool, Process
Worker. 22nd May 1962.

16th

5 Barnoon Terrace, Saint Ives, Cornwall, Wife of
Joseph Burrell. 31st May 1962.

Flet 5, 22 Lansdowne Road, Worthing, Sussex,
Widow. 15th June 1962.

Sandown House, Hardwick Square West, Buxton,
Spinster. 7th March 1962 .

Grove Hotel, Grove Road, Bournemouth, ‘Widow.
9th May 1962.

llnilbpl‘(’egelds, St. Mellons, Monmouthshire. 22nd June

Ivy House, Devizes, Wilts, Spinster, State Registered
Nurse, Retired, 29th May 1962,

i

Calthrop & Leopold Harvey, 11 Market Place, Spalding, Lincs, Solicitors.

{Raymond
William [Hastings and George Raymond Hastings.)

Sampson, Horner & 1Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Frances
Porter and Edith Padgett.)
Rollit Farrell & ‘Bladon, Cogan House, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, Solicitors. (Peter Tan,

Herman and ‘Thomas Hugh Francis Farrell.)

Hill & Oo., 4-8 Market Street, AMrincham, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Harold Geoffrey Hill,
‘William Robert Heywood and Mary Stroyan Heywood.)

The Manager, Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Pydar Street, Truro,
Cornwall.

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 61 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, or
Bone & Pilcher, 27 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.

Frank Allen & '‘Co., Midland Bank Chambers, High Street, ‘Doncaster, Solicitors.
{William Hooton Canlile.) .

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds ...

aee .ee

The Manager, Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Pydar Street, Truro,
Cornwall,

The Public Trustee, Public Trustee Office, Kingsway, London W.C.2, or Bone &
Pilcher, 27 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee and
Florence Martin.)

District Bank Limited, PJO. Box 362, Trustee Department, 57 King Street, Man-
chester 2, or Sydney Taylor & Symonds, 7 Hall Bank, Buxton, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 59 Oid Christchurch Road,
Bournemouth.

Bardlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 :St. Mary Street, iCardiff, or Allen Pratt
& Gelldard, Cadogan House, West Bute Street, Cardiff, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 51 Corn Street, Bristol 1, or
* B. T. Ford, Kingsbury House, Marlborough, Wilts, Solicitor. (Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Comipany Limited and Olive Brooke Jeans.)

17th

12th

17th

20th

14th

I1th

20th

14th

14th

14th

12th

14th

21st

14th

September

September

September

September

Septmeber

September

September 19

September

September

1962
(

3a1)

1962
(362)

1962
(363)

1962
(364)

1962
(365)

1962
(366)

62
(367)

1962
(368)

1962
(369)

September 1962

September

September

September

September

(370)
1962
(371)

1962
090)

1962
091)

1962
(092)

1447

2961 A1n[ HIQ] ‘dLLIZVS) NOANOT FH]J,



