Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Worsdall, Ann	Frognall, Deeping St. James, Lincolnshire, Spinster. 11th February 1955.	Calthrop & Leopold Harvey, 1:1 Market Place, Spalding, Lincs, Solicitors. (Raymond William Hastings and George Raymond Hastings.)	17th September ,1962 (3611)
Wilkinson, Amy	"Edgely", 21 Whitehall Road, Birkenshaw, Bradford, Widow. 27th December 1961.	Sampson, Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Frances Porter and Edith Padgett.)	12th September 1962 (362)
Herman, Hans Christian	Links View, Belvedere Grove, Bridlington, Yorkshire, Retired Provision Merchant. 3rd April 1961.	Rollit Farrell & Bladon, Cogan House, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, Solicitors. (Peter Ian, Herman and Thomas Hugh Francis Farrell.)	17th September 1962 (363)
Heywood, James Arthur	17 Grange Avenue, Hale, Cheshire, Retired Merchant. 1st July 1962.	Hill & Co., 4-8 Market Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Harold Geoffrey Hill, William Robert Heywood and Mary Stroyan Heywood.)	20th September 1962 (364)
Long, Margaret Alice	Higher Nansladron, Saint Austell, Cornwall, Wife of Eric William Long. 15th May 1962.	The Manager, Barolays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Pydar Street, Truro, Cornwall.	14th Septmeber 1962 (365)
DELIYANNI, Hariklia	26 Southern Road, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Hants, Spinster. 23rd June 1962.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 61 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, or Bone & Pilcher, 27 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.	1-1th September 1962 (366)
Tuke, Maria	Fairfield Nursing Home, Doncaster, Yorkshire, formerly 13 Park Road, Doncaster, Widow. 16th March 1962.	Frank Allen & Co., Midland Bank Chambers, High Street, Doncaster, Solicitors. (William Hooton Carlile.)	20th September 1962 (367)
Cross, James Devonport	18 Avondale Gardens, West Hartlepool, Process Worker. 22nd May 1962.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds	14th September 1962 (368)
Burrell, Alice	5 Barnoon Terrace, Saint Ives, Cornwall, Wife of Joseph Burrell. 31st May 1962.	The Manager, Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Pydar Street, Truro, Cornwall.	14th September 1962 (369)
Greaves, Nellie Elizabeth.	Flat 5, 22 Lansdowne Road, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 15th June 1962.	The Public Trustee, Public Trustee Office, Kingsway, London W.C.2, or Bone & Pilcher, 27 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee and Florence Martin.)	14th September 1962 (370)
Anderson, Agries Stuart	Sandown House, Hardwick Square West, Buxton, Spinster. 7th March 1962.	District Bank Limited, P.O. Box 362, Trustee Department, 57 King Street, Manchester 2, or Sydney Taylor & Symonds, 7 Hall Bank, Buxton, Solicitors.	12th September 1962 (371)
Moodie, Edith Isabelle	Grove Hotel, Grove Road, Bournemouth, Widow. 9th May 1962.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth.	14th September 1962 (090)
Stone, Gwendoline Sybil Hope.	Imblefields, St. Mellons, Monmouthshire. 22nd June 1962.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, or Allen Pratt & Geldard, Cadogan House, West Bute Street, Cardiff, Solicitors.	21st September 1962 (091)
JEANS, Ida Grace	Ivy House, Devizes, Wilts, Spinster, State Registered Nurse, Retired. 29th May 1962.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 51 Corn Street, Bristol 1, or B. T. Ford, Kingsbury House, Marlborough, Wilts, Solicitor. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Olive Brooke Jeans.)	14th September 1962 (092)